

London, 28 July 2023

Bank of Georgia Group PLC Notice of 2Q23 and 1H23 Results

Bank of Georgia Group PLC (the "**Company**") will publish its consolidated financial results for the second quarter and the first half of 2023 on Thursday, 17 August 2023, at 07:00 BST. The results report and presentation slides will be available on the Company's website at www.bankofgeorgiagroup.com. We will host a conference call with investors and analysts on 17 August 2023, at 14:00 BST.

Conference call instructions:

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://bankofgeorgia.zoom.us/j/92308563727?pwd=SXNyYmxRT29GUWl2cDFjdWdUWWdVUT09

Webinar ID: 923 0856 3727

Passcode: 816902

Or use the following international dial-in numbers available at: https://bankofgeorgia.zoom.us/u/acePWhi5sN

Webinar ID: 923 0856 3727#

Passcode: 816902

Name of authorised official of issuer responsible for making notification: Nini Arshakuni, Head of Investor Relations

About Bank of Georgia Group PLC

Bank of Georgia Group PLC (the "Company" – LSE: BGEO LN) is a FTSE-250 company. Its core entity is JSC Bank of Georgia ("Bank of Georgia", "BOG", or the "Bank"), a digital banking leader in Georgia that provides a suite of banking and financial services to retail clients and businesses. By building on its competitive strengths, the Group is committed to delivering strong profitability sustainably and maximising shareholder value.

Legal Entity Identifier: 213800XKDG12NQG8VC53

For further information, please visit www.bankofgeorgiagroup.com or contact:

Michael Oliver Adviser to the CEO +44 203 178 4034 moliver@bgeo.com

Nini Arshakuni Head of Investor Relations +995 322 444 444 (7515)

ir@bog.ge